Stock. An official certified copy of the Certificate of Incorporation can be obtained from the Office of the Secretary 
of State of the State of Delaware. 

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to 
issue is three billion five hundred thirty million (3,530,000,000), consisting of thirty million 
(30,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, par value $0.01 per share (hereinafter referred to as 
"Preferred Stock"), and three billion five hundred million (3,500,000,000) shares of Common 
Stock, par value $0.01 per share (hereinafter referred to as "Common Stock").   

The Preferred Stock may be issued from time to time in one or more series.  The Board of 
Directors is hereby authorized to provide for the issuance of shares of Preferred Stock in series